

No. WD84656

In the
Missouri Court of Appeals
Western District

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

v.

JAMES ADDIE,

Appellant.

Appeal from Cole County Circuit Court
Nineteenth Judicial Circuit
The Honorable Jon E. Beetem, Judge

RESPONDENT'S BRIEF

ERIC S. SCHMITT
Attorney General

EVAN J. BUCHHEIM
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 35661

P.O. Box 899
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102
Phone: (573) 751-8756
Fax: (573) 751-5391
evan.buchheim@ago.mo.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT
STATE OF MISSOURI

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
ARGUMENT	20
A. The record regarding this claim.....	21
B. Standard of review.....	32
C. The opinion testimony regarding tire-impression evidence was admissible under section 490.065.2, RSMo.....	35
CONCLUSION.....	40
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....	41

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Anderson v. State</i> , 220 So.3d 1133 (Fla. 2017)	39
<i>Daubert v. Merrell Dow Pharmaceuticals, Inc.</i> , 509 U.S. 579 (1993)	36
<i>Hodges v. State</i> , 856 So.2d 875 (Ala. App. 2001).....	39
<i>Rodriguez v. State</i> , 30 A.3d 764 (Del. 2011)	38
<i>State ex rel. Gardner v. Wright</i> , 562 S.W.3d 311 (Mo. App. E.D. 2018)	37, 38
<i>State v. Bailey</i> , 597 S.W.3d 436 (Mo. App. E.D. 2020).....	35
<i>State v. Celis-Garcia</i> , 344 S.W.3d 150 (Mo. banc 2011).....	34
<i>State v. Chambers</i> , 234 S.W.3d 501 (Mo. App. E.D. 2007)	33
<i>State v. Honsinger</i> , 386 S.W.3d 827 (Mo. App. S.D. 2012)	33
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 186 S.W.3d 873 (Mo. App. W.D. 2006).....	33
<i>State v. Letica</i> , 356 S.W.3d 157 (Mo. banc 2011)	5
<i>State v. Marshall</i> , 596 S.W.3d 156 (Mo. App. W.D. 2020).....	36, 37
<i>State v. Mills</i> , 623 S.W.3d 717 (Mo. App. E.D. 2021).....	35
<i>State v. Nathan</i> , 404 S.W.3d 253 (Mo. banc 2013).....	34

State v. Petty, 967 S.W.2d 127 (Mo. App. E.D. 1998) 33

State v. Phillips, 319 S.W.3d 471 (Mo. App. S.D. 2010) 34

State v. Reynolds, 456 S.W.3d 101 (Mo. App. W.D. 2015) 33

State v. Schallon, 341 S.W.3d 795 (Mo. App. E.D. 2011) 34

State v. Smith, 293 S.W.3d 149 (Mo. App. S.D. 2009) 34

State v. Steger, 209 S.W.3d 11 (Mo. App. E.D. 2006) 34

State v. Suttles, 581 S.W.3d 137 (Mo. App. E.D. 2019) 37

United States v. Ross, 263 F.3d 844 (8th Cir. 2001) 38

Washington by Washington v. Barnes Hosp.,
897 S.W.2d 611 (Mo. banc 1995) 33

Statutes

Section 490.065, RSMo Supp. 2017 36
